


BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Inre: Natural Gas Conservation Cost ) Docket No. 20250004-GU
Recovery Clause.

N’ N’

Filed: July 2, 2025

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY’S AND FLORIDA CITY GAS’ JOINT
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES TO STAFE’S SECOND SET OF
INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 3-6)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Florida Public Utilities Company (“FPUC”) and
Florida City Gas (“FCG”)(jointly, “Companies™) by and through their undersigned counsel, have
served their Joint Responses to PSC Staff’s Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 3-6) by Electronic
Mail to Mr. Saad Farooqi, Staff Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak

Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 at sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us, on July 2, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

A
By: ” ny{’i{QK / T {Q

Beth Keating J
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attorneys for FPUC and FCG



Docket No. 20250004-GU

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by

Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 2" day of July, 2025:

Florida Public Utilities Company
Michelle Napier

Florida Public Utilities Company
1635 Meathe Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Michelle napierf@chpk.com

J. Jeffry Wahlen
Malcolm Means
Virginia Ponder

Matt Jones

Ausley & McMullen
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL. 32302
jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com
mjones(@ausley.com

Florida Public Service Commission
Saad Farooqi

Timothy Sparks

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel

Walter Trierweiler/Charles
Rehwinkel/Patricia Christensen/M,
Wessling/Octavio Ponce/Austin Watrous
c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.Charles@leg.state.fl.us
Wessling. Mary@leg.state.fl.us

Peoples Gas System

Paula Brown/Karen Bramley
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, FL. 33601-0111
regdept(@tecoenergy.com
klbramley(@tecoenergy.com

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.
Mr. Andy Shoaf/Debbie Stitt

P.O. Box 549

Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549
andv{@stioegas.com
dstitt@stjoegas.com
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